$37.00

APN: 001-112-01 KEN R. ASHWORTH & ASSOCIATES

OFFICIAL RECORD

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: AMY ELMER, RECORDER

LINCOLN COUNTY, NV 2020_1 59146
Rec:$37.00 10/27/2020 03:11 PM

Pgs=4 KE

Ken R. Ashworth & Associates
1057 Whitney Ranch Drive, Suite 350
Henderson, NV 89014

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:
Rebecca J. Hillier

1127 Heaton Avenue
Henderson, NV 89052

CERTIFICATE OF INCUMBENCY

WITNESSETH: REBECCA J. HILLIER, in her capacity as successor Trustee
of the Lawrence A. Eccles Revocable Trust, dated May 15, 2009, as amended by the First
Amendment to Trust Agreement, dated February 22, 2016, being duly sworn, deposes

and states as follows:

1. That Lawrence A. Eccles created the Lawrence ‘A. Eccles Revocable
Trust, dated May 15, 2009, and Lawrence A. Eccles was named in said Trust as the initial

Trustee;

2. That Lawrence A. Eccles amended said trust by entering into the First
Amendment to Trust Agreement, dated February 22, 2016, which, among other things,

named Rebecca J. Hillier as the successor Trustee if he died;

3. That Lawrence A. Eccles died on August 17, 2020, as evidenced by the
Certificate of Death attached hereto as Exhibit 1; and

4. That said successor Trustee, Rebecca J. Hillier, by her signature
hereunder, hereby files this Certificate of Incumbency and accepts the trusteeship of the

said the Lawrence A. Eccles Revocable Trust, dated May 15, 2009.

[Signature and Notary block on Next Page]




Lo T

@él’)—acca J. Hifigr, Trlstee of the
Lawrence A/ Eccles Revocable Trust
dated May 1S5, 2009

STATE OF NEVADA )
) ss:
COUNTY OF CLARK )

On the 26th day of October, 2020, before me, the undersigned Notary Public,
personally appeared REBECCA J. HILLIER, who upon oath, did depose that she is the
person described in and whose name is subscribed to the above and foregoing
CERTIFICATE OF INCUMBENCY, and who acknowledged to me that she executed the
same in her authorized capacity as the successor Trustee of the Lawrence A. Eccles
Revocable Trust dated May 15, 2009, freely and voluntarily, and for the uses and
purposes therein mentioned.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

p REBEKAH GRIFFIN
4/ &“ & Notary Public-State of Nevada

APPT. NO. 12-9103-1 NBMVWBLIC
My Appt. Expires 10-02-2024




EXHIBIT 1



PRINTIN
PERMANENT
BLACK INK

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
IVISION DF’ PUBLIC AND BEHA\”ORAL HEALTH

Lawrence: A

© VITAL STATISTICS
CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

2020019925

STATE FILE NUMBER.

T3 DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,MIDOLE.LAST,SUERIX)

ECCLES

2. DATE OF DEATH {Mo.l‘DayNaar)
August 17, 2020

3a, COUNTY OF DEATH

Clark

DECEDENT

3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOGATION OF DEATH.
Hendefsen

3¢, HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION - “Hamell Fiot sARar, ge strest
" 1127 Heaton Ava -

irf3e. 0l Hosp. of
Inpanenf(SpemM
Hame

oF Il Indicala Do, OPtEmer Rm,

4, SEX
Wale

5. RACE {Specily) )
White

6. Hispanic Origin? Specify
No - Nen-Hispanic

75, AGE.Lasl brnday 7b, UNDER | YEAR
[Years}

IF DEATH
GCCURRED N
NBTITUTION SEE
HANDBOOK

e, STATE OF BIRTH (If not USICA,
neme county) New Jersey -

oo, CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY

‘United States 12

TOEDUCATION

1. MARITAL STATUS ey}

76 ONDER TDAY |8 DATE OF BIRTH {(MoiDayi¥r)
May 28, 1941

Married

2, SURVIVING SPOUSE'S NAME [Lest name prier to firsf maninge)

< 'Rebecca HILLIER

REGARDING
COMPLETION OF
RESIDENCE
ITEMS

L

PARENTS

3. SOGIAL SEGURITY NUMBER

Hydrogeclogist

145, USUAL OCCUPATION (Ghva Kind of Work Dione Dunng Mast of |

OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY
GOVERNMENT

“1db. KIND

Ever in U8 Armed
Forces? Yes

158, RESIDENCE - STATE

15, COUNTY .-
Clark

[#5e. CITY, TOWN QR LOCATION

15:’1. STREET AND NUMSBER
1127 Heaton Ave

the, INSIDE CITY
LIMITE {Spacliy Yeu
ot No)

Yas

August

18, FATHER/PARENT - NAME (First Midie - Last _Sulfoc)
‘ECCLES

__Henderson
Lagt - Sufe g ’

177

MGTHERJ'PARENT ~NAME (Flrst Midclle Last Sulfix)
Zelma KOSCHADE

T8%, INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Print)

Rebecca CiLLIER

T8, MAILING ADORESS -

(Slreal or R.F.IY. No, City or T own, Slate: Zip)

1127 Heator Avenue Henderson, Nevada o:ua

RADE CALL

Cremation.

198, BURIAL, CRENU’\TIDN REMOVAL, OTHER (Specify)

g CEMETERY DR CREMATORY - NAME
: La Paloma Crematory

1896 LOCATION

Cily ar Town

Las Vegas Nevada 89122

State

20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNATURE {Or Persan Acting as Such}
RYAN BOWEN::

SIGNATURE lUTHENTlBATED

FD810

il FUNERAL DIREGTOF| 20¢ NAME AND ADDRESS OF FAGILITY
LICENSE NUMBER :

‘Simple Cremation -'NoriFieast
346,8 E Sahara Ave Las Vegas NV 89104

TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRESS

CERTIFIER

21a. To the best of my knowledge, death occurred al the lime, dala and placa an dus
to lhe cause(s) stated.(Signature & Title)

21b, DATE SIGNED (MolDayIYr), :

T e, HQU'&GF BEATH

v #2b, DATE SIGNED (MofDay/¥r)

22a. On the basis of examination and/or irvestigation, 1n my cpirion: deatn oeourred
at the time, date and place and due to the causets) stated. (Signature & Tille)

CHRISTINA M DI LORETO WD

September 14, 2020

SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED
22¢. HOUR OF DEATH

22:20

To Be Completed by
CERTIFYING PHYSIGIAN

:T'_.rpa of Print)

21d. NAME OF ATTENDHNG PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER

To Be J’.‘.‘omp!et&d by
COROHER'S OF.FTCE

22d, FRONOUNCED DEAD (Mofﬁa'rvﬂr]
Aggust 17,2020 °

22e. PRONQUNCED DEAD AT {Hour)

22:20

EGISTRAR

CAUSE OF
DEATH

CONCITIONS iF
ANY WHICH
GAVE RISE TD
IMMERIATE

CAVSE _>
STATING THE
UNDERLYING
CAUSE LABT

238, MAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER :PHvsrclm ATTENDING PHYSIGIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR CORONER) (Type or Print)
Christing M Di Larete MD 1704 F‘inlc Lane Las Vegas, NV 89108

2dn, REGISTRAR {(Slgnalura}

25. IMMEDIATE GAUSE
PART
RT | )

SIGNATURE A!.IT“EN'I’IC&T&D
Pt et
{ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LINE FGR {a); {b), AND {e}] ~

NANCY BARRY

24b. DATE RECEIVEB BY REGISTRAR
(MoiDayi¥r) September 14,2020

23b. LICENSE NUMBER

17849

YES

24c BEATH DUE TO COMMUNICABLE DISEASE

5]

no [X]

interval batweon onsel and dealh

ftiy

Hypertenswe And Atheroscierotlc Cardiovascular Disease
DUE TO, DR AS A CONSEOUENCE QF :

Interval between onset and death

)

{d)

DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENGE OF:

- Inierval batwasn anset and ﬁealh

DUE 10, OR AS A CONSEGUENGE OF:

1
]
]
[l
i
]
]
]
i
[
[
[l
]
L]
L]
Il
1
i

arval betwasn Greal and dealh

OR PENDING INVEST, (Specily)

Ves or Ma)

||f" Lok ?
Hﬁ;\.la LY/ »'

Z8a, AGC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. 28D DATE OF INJORY (MqIDaler)

PART I OTHER SIGNIFIGANT CONLHTIONS: Condifions conulnuﬂng to death Bt et resuurng in lhe underly[ng cause given in Part 1.
Cihranie Obstmrlwp Pulmnnacy Disaane; MLEMHPIBSIIG Svndrcma ‘

Yo ~rNp)

No

26, AUTOPSY {Spetilj27. WAS CASI

E
REFERRED TO COROMER
(Spucily Yoo or e}, Y

STRECTORRF D No,

CITY OR TOWN

8% INJURY AT WORK {Speclly. |81, BLAGE GF INJURY- Al horne. {arrn slrael Taclory, office |28g. LOCATION
building, ate. (Specity) -

STATE REGISTRAR

“CERTIFIED TO BE ATBUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE DOCUMENT ON FILE WITH THE REGISTRAR
OF VITAL STATISTICS, STATE OF NEVADA." This copy was issued by the Southern Nevada Health Disirict
from State certified documents autharized by the: State Board of Heallh pursuant 1o NRS 440,175,

DATE ISSUED:

oo M

“By: -

Registrar ,cf, Vital Statistics

This Copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying daleSeal and signalufe of Reygisirar.

SOUTHEHN NEVADA HEALTH DISTHICT PO Box 3902 - Las Vegas, NV 89‘}2? 702-768-1010 « Tax ID #88-0151573

MY ALTERATION OR l:HAbUH’I: VOIDS IHIS CERTIFICAT

YRE-Hov:201205338 )




